502598790 12/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2645086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT L. COLLINS	12/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE DISCOVERY PLACE	
City:	SILVER SPRING	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20910	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14092149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)857-6395

 Phone:
 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026880.00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TALEDIA A. ALLEN
Signature:	/Taledia A. Allen/
Date:	12/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=026880-00201_Assignemnt(Collins)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 14

PATENT REEL: 031761 FRAME: 0410

Docket No. 026880-00196

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla

	consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by				
[Insert	DISCOV	DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)		One Discovery Place			
Address(es)]	Si	lver Spring, Maryland 20910			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, an interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 154, to the invention titled				
[Title of Invention]	METHOD AND SYSTEM	I FOR FILE BASED DELIVERY O	F CONTENT		
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent otherwise indicated below:		even date herewith unless		
application, this section must be completed]	filed on November 29, (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to	2012 , Serial No. 61/73 and/or fil	1,402 ing date when known)		
	and all Letters Patent of the United S countries to be obtained therefor on sair renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexaminincluding future inventions or improve granted.	d application or any continuation, div	ision, continuation-in-part,		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execcontinuing, divisional, continuation-in-papplications claiming priority thereto, in separate assignments in connection with expedient.	cluding future inventions or improver	ons thereof, and any other		
•	continuation, division, continuation-in-pa patent issued thereon, and any other appl improvements, and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such interf	ort, reissue, or reexamination thereof of ications claiming priority thereto, included ASSIGNEE in every way possible in every way possible in every way possible in every legal proceed the proceed that it is not the result of the proceed that is not the result of the	this application or any relaters Patent or reissue uding future inventions or a obtaining and producing eding.		
ignature(s)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign		er/their signature(s).		
Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	Brinton A. MILLER (TYPE NAME)	(T) A 2000		
	TO THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF	(TIL NAME)	(DATE)		
		Robert L. COLLINS	12/9/13		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		Joshua C. DERBY			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		Charles J. MYERS			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 031761 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 12/11/2013